
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
\OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10,2023

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ' ..
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS .

A. Name of Cosmiittee: Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

Address: 435 N Broadway

City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67202

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check finly if appropriate: Amended Filing Tennmation Report

!C. <Summaiy (covering the period from October 28,2022 througfr December 3H,202^Fi! ^ ^u^^ by ir.c

l^1 ~C^Ii on lianti at beginning of period ..............................^........^..^

4634.002. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

10843.04

4351.42

6491.62

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, .has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or mtentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

1/9/2023
Date Signature ofTreasui

^^
GEC Form 2022



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee
(Name of Party Committee or Political Comimttee)

Date

12/13/22

12/29/22

12/30/22

Name and Address
ofConh-ibutor

Eric Yost
4001 E Douglas Ave 1
WichitaKS67218

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Roman Rodriguez
2454 N Rutland Ct
Wichita, KS 67226

Subtotal This Page

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Attorney

Aerospace Executive

Press Secretary

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

^

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$1,000.00

$10.00

$10.00

$1,020.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions (£50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Uutemlzed)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TQTAt RECEIPTS TmS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$3,970.00

$664.00

$4,634.00

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/31/22

10/31/22

11/07/22

11/07/22

11/08/22

11/14/22

11/14/22

11/19/22

11/21/22

11/22/22

11/30/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Piyn<
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita. KS 67205

SquareSpace

Sedgwick County Extension Office
7001 W. 21 st St. N.
Wichita, Ks 67205

SquareSpace

Walmart
10600 W 21st SIN
Wichita, KS 67205

City Blue Print
1400 E Waterman St
Wichita. KS 67211

FedEx

Mail Chimp
675 Pence de Lean Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Free State Solutions, LLC
6305 12 St N
Wichifa, KS 67208

Facebook

Purpose of Expenditure

Ifindepen.dent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Processing Fees

Semce Charge

SCRP Website Fee

Space rental for SCRP Re-Org

SCRP Website Fee

Badges & printing materials for re-org meeting/mailing

Printing & mailing sen/ice for re-org invitations

Printing agendas, minutes, etc. for re-org meeting

Email service fee

Consulting services

Facebook ad & account creation

SybtptalThisPage

Amount

$9.45

$5.00

$29.00

$360.00

$12.00

$132.00

$142.59

$200.28

$315.00

$2,650.00

$158.93

$4,014.25

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Goimmttee or Political Conmuttee)

Date

11/30/22

11/30/22

12/05/22

12/08/22

12/19/22

12/30/22 |

12/31/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

Piyrx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

SquareSpace

SquareSpace

Tonya Buckingham
11815 W Pine
Wichifa. KS 67212

Piyw
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Service Charge

Processing Fees

SCRP Website fee

SCRP Website fee

Reimbursement for PO Box, Map, Open House items

Processing Fees

Service Charge

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$5.00

$122.40

$29.00

$6.00

$167.97

$1.80

$5.00

$337.17

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to Une 4 of Summary)

$4,351.42

$4,351.42

Page _ of^


