KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS CO	MMISSION
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES RE	PORT
SECENT OF A BOLITICAL OF DADEN CONTACT	
JAN 09 LOT JAN 09 LOT SCOTT SCHWAB SCOTT SCHWAB SCHWAB SCOTT SCHWAB SCOTT SCHWAB SC	RECEIVED
	TE JAN 09 2023
JERCEASE SIDE FOR INSTRUCT	IONS KS Governmental Ethics Commission
A. Name of Committee: Sedgwick County Republican Central Com	mittee
Address: 435 N Broadway	641) (
City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67202	1. AAR A See
	blitical Committee
	· · · · ·
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing To	ermination Report
C. Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2022 through Decem 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	ber 31, 2022) in examined by me
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and states and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a c	I understand that the intentional
A	
1/9/2023 Voryo Ducking	7
	gham
Date Signature of Treasure	gham
Date Signature of Treasure	gham GEC Form 2022

#### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/13/22	Eric Yost 4001 E Douglas Ave 1 Wichita KS 67218	Attorney		~			\$1,000.00
12/29/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				~	\$10.00
12/30/22	Roman Rodriguez 2454 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226	Press Secretary				~	\$10.00
	Subtotal This Page				. <u></u>	- <b>I</b>	\$1,020.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$664.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$4,634.00

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Name and Address Date To Whom Expenditure is Mad		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
10/31/22	Piyrx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$9.45	
10/31/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00	
11/07/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$29.00	
11/07/22	Sedgwick County Extension Office 7001 W. 21st St. N. Wichita, Ks 67205	Space rental for SCRP Re-Org	\$360.00	
11/08/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00	
11/14/22	Walmart 10600 W 21st St N Wichita, KS 67205	Badges & printing materials for re-org meeting/mailing	\$132.00	
11/14/22	City Blue Print 1400 E Waterman St Wichita, KS 67211	Printing & mailing service for re-org invitations	\$1,42.59	
11/19/22	FedEx	Printing agendas, minutes, etc. for re-org meeting	\$200.28	
11/21/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$315.00	
11/22/22	Free State Solutions, LLC 6305 12 St N Wichita, KS 67208	Consulting services	\$2,650.00	
11/30/22	Facebook	Facebook ad & account creation	\$158.93	
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,014.25	

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
11/30/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
11/30/22	Piyrx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$122.40
12/05/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website fee	\$29.00
12/08/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website fee	\$6.00
12/19/22	Tonya Buckingham 11815 W Pine Wichita, KS 67212	Reimbursement for PO Box, Map, Open House items	\$167.97
12/30/22	Piyrx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$1.80
12/31/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$337.17

# Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$4,351.42
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$4,351.42

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_